
2 3

9 Trimethoprim +
Sulphamethoxazole 
Double strength 
Tablets.

10 Trimethoprim +
Sulphamoxole 
Tablets . ^

11 1 nmethoprim 
Sulphamoxole 
Paed. 1 ablets.

12 Trimethoprim +
Sulphamethoxazole 
Injection.

13 Trimethoprim +
Sulphadiazine Tab

14. Trimethoprim +
Sulphamethoxazole

Trimethoprim
Sulphamethoxa­
zole.

Trimethoprim
Sulphamoxole
Tablets

Trimethoprim 
Sulphamoxole 
per tablets.

Trimethoprim
Sulphamoxole

Trimethoprim
Sulphadiazine
Tablets

Trimethoprim
Sulphamethoxa­
zole

160mg. 
800 mg.

80mg.
400mg.

20 mg. 
100 mg.

I6mg.
80mg/ml.

90mg 
410 mg.

80mg.
400mg.

10’s
strip

10's 
strip

10’s
strip

1 a 5mI 
(Amp.)

10 x- 10’s 
Strip/GP

1000’s
Tin

14.04

8.30

2.44

2.90

76.90

533.22

Law and Order Situation in U.P.

4907 SHRI JANG BAHADUR SINGH PATEL: Will 
the Minister ot HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been 
drawn to the news-item captioned “Poorvi Uttar Pradesh 
Apradhiyon ke shikanje mem" appearing in the ‘Dainik 
Jagaran' dated August 8, 1996:

(b) it so, the facts thereof;

(c) whether on August 13. 1996 in Civil Lines area 
in Allahabad some people were gunned down but the 
police has not yet been able to trace the killers;

(d) if so, the number of murders committed in 
Allahabad and Phulpur during the last 12 months and 
the number of cases traced out of them and the number 
of cases lying unsolved; and

(e) the measures taken to improve the law and order 
situation in Uttar Pradesh?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI 
INDRAJIT GUPTA): (a) to (e) The information is being 
collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Vanishing of Pakistanis

4908. SHRI JAI PRAKASH (HARDOI): Will the 
Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been 
drawn to the news-items captioned “officials are worried

as Pakistanis vanish” and “Loopholes in security at Atai 
appearing in the ‘Times of India’ dated August 27 ar 
28, 1996;

(b) if so, the facts thereof and the reaction of th 
Government thereto;

(c) the number of Pakistanis vanished in the count 
during each of the last three years and the reasons fi 
their not being traced and booking them; and

(d) the measures taken to ensure that such vamshir 
tricks are curbed henceforth9

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHF 
INDRAJIT GUPTA): (a) to (d) Information is beir 
collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Horticulture Project

4909. SHRI GANGA RAM KOLI : Will the Minister 
AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a horticulture project has been launch* 
in the hilly region of Uttar Pradesh with Italian cooperatic 
tor the promotion and upgradation of various varieties 
fruit crops;

<b) if so, the details thereof indicating the total outli 
e* ifte project, the amount of Italian assistance, fruit cro| 
covered under the project and the schedule of i 
implementation;


