1	2	3		4	5
9.	Trimethoprim +	Trimethoprim	160mg.	10's	14.04
	Sulphamethoxazole	Sulphamethoxa-	800 mg.	strip	
	Double strength	zole.			
	Tablets.				
10.	Trimethoprim +	Trimethoprim	80mg.	10's	8.30
	Sulphamoxole	Sulphamoxole	400mg.	strip	
	Tablets 🙀	Tablets.			
11.	Trimethoprim +	Trimethoprim	20 mg.	10's	2.44
	Sulphamoxole	Sulphamoxole	100 mg.	strip	
	Paed. Tablets.	per tablets.			
12.	Trimethoprim +	Trimethoprim	16m g.	1 × 5ml	2.90
	Sulphamethoxazole	Sulphamoxole	80mg /ml.	(Amp.)	
	Injection.		-		
13.	Trimethoprim +	Trimethoprim	90mg.	10 × 10's	76.90
	Sulphadiazine Tab.	Sulphadiazine	410 mg.	Strip/GP	
	,	Tablets.	<u> </u>	·	
14.	Trimethoprim +	Trimethoprim	80mg.	1000's	533.22
	Sulphamethoxazole	Sulphamethoxa-	400mg.	Tin	
	,	zole.	· ·		

Law and Order Situation in U.P.

4907 SHRI JANG BAHADUR SINGH PATEL: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

- (a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news-item captioned "Poorvi Uttar Pradesh Apradhiyon ke shikanje mein" appearing in the 'Dainik Jagaran' dated August 8, 1996;
 - (b) if so, the facts thereof;
- (c) whether on August 13, 1996 in Civil Lines area in Allahabad some people were gunned down but the police has not yet been able to trace the killers;
- (d) if so, the number of murders committed in Allahabad and Phulpur during the last 12 months and the number of cases traced out of them and the number of cases lying unsolved; and
- (e) the measures taken to improve the law and order situation in Uttar Pradesh?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA): (a) to (e) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Vanishing of Pakistanis

4908. SHRI JAI PRAKASH (HARDOI): Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news-items captioned "officials are worried

as Pakistanis vanish" and "Loopholes in security at A appearing in the 'Times of India' dated August 27 28, 1996;

- (b) if so, the facts thereof and the reaction of Government thereto;
- (c) the number of Pakistanis vanished in the couduring each of the last three years and the reasons their not being traced and booking them; and
- (d) the measures taken to ensure that such vanistricks are curbed henceforth?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS (SINDRAJIT GUPTA): (a) to (d) Information is be collected and will be laid on the Table of the House

Horticulture Project

4909. SHRI GANGA RAM KOLI: Will the Minist AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

- (a) whether a horticulture project has been laun in the hilly region of Uttar Pradesh with Italian cooper for the promotion and upgradation of various varietie fruit crops;
- (b) if so, the details thereof indicating the total of the project, the amount of Italian assistance, fruit covered under the project and the schedule of implementation;